Department of Public Works P N

s e,
City Hall {1 \
730 Washington Avenue !“” 5 ™ ]
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 ; %_ah’*"m‘”.r_ LAKE
262.636.9121 — Public Works B nihchecy e :

262.636.9191 - Engineering City of Racine Wlsconsm

Richard M. Jones, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

November 17, 2010

Legistar Nb, jp-5%20

TO: Alderman Gregory Helding, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner of Public Works /Engineering
RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 36-09(K9-037), Colonial Park Streambank

Stabilization, Conservation Land Stewardship, Inc., contractor

Attached is Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the credit amount of ($2,820.80).
This Change Order rectifies all quantities for this contract. The original contract was approved
in the amount of $59,721.00 under Resolution No. 09-1405 of May 19, 2009. This change

order brings the contract total to $56,900.20.



